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Return your Product Registration Card today

to get the very most from your purchase.

Registering your model with PHILIPS makes you eligible for all of the valuable benefits listed below, so
don't miss out. Complete and return your Product Registration Card at once to ensure:

*Proof of *Product Safety *Additional Benefits
Purchase Notification of Product
Returning the enclosed card guaran- By registering your product, you'll Ownership
tees that your date of purchase will  receive notification - directly from Registering your product guarantees
be on file, 5o no additional paper- the manufacturer - in the rare case  that you'l receive all of the privileges
work will be required from you to of a product recall or safety defect. to which you're entitled, including
obtain warranty service. special money-saving offers
Know these
Safetysymbols

Congratulations on your purchase,
and welcome to the PSA family!

This “bolt of lightning” indicates
A uninsulated material within your
unit may cause an electrical shock
For the safety of everyone in your house-
hold, please do not remove product
covering.
A\ The vexclamation point” cals aten-
tion to features for which you should
read the enclosed literature closely to pre-
vent operating and maintenance problems.
WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or
electric shock, this apparatus should not be
exposed to rain or moisture, and objects
filled with liquids, such as vases, should not

Dear product owner:
Thank you for your confidence in PSA products. You've
selected one of the best-built, best-backed products avail-
able today. We'll do everything in our power to keep you
happy with your purchase for many years to come.
As a member of the PSA product family, you're entitled
to protection by one of the most comprehensive war-
ranties and outstanding service networks in the industry.
What's more, your purchase guarantees you'll receive all
the information and special offers for which you qualify,
plus easy access to accessories from our convenient
home shopping network be placed on this apparatus.

| i CAUTION: To prevent electric shock,
Most importantly, you can count on our uncompromising match wide blade of plug to wide slot, fully
commitment to your total satisfaction. insert.
ATTENTION: Pour éviter les choc élec-
triques, introduire la lame la plus large de
la fiche dans la borne correspondante de la
prise et pousser jusqu'au fond.

All of this is our way of saying welcome - and thanks for
investing in our PSA product.

For Customer Use
Enter below the Serial No. which is
located on the rear of the cabinet.
Retain this information for future
reference.

Model No,
Serial No.

P.S. To get the most from your purchase, be
sure to complete and return your Product
Registration Card at once.

Note : This equipment has been tested and found to

comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to
part 15 of the FCC Rules.These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try
to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures :

— Relocate the receiving antenna.
— Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
— Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit
different from that to which the receiver is connected.
— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for
help.

The set complies with the FCC-Rules, Part 15.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and

2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

— /’//“

Remarque : Cet équipement a été testé et a été certifié
conforme aux limites imposées pour un appareil numérique de
Classe B, conformément a la partie 15 des réglements FCC. Ces
limites sont définies aux fins d'assurer une protection
raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une
installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génere, utilise et émet
des fréquences radio qui, en cas d'une mauvaise installation ou
d'une utilisation non-conforme aux instructions de ce manuel
d'utilisation peuvent causer des interférences nuisibles aux
communications radio. Il n'y a toutefois aucune garantie que des
interférences nuisibles ne se produiront pas dans une installation
donnée. Si cet équipement cause des interférences nuisibles avec
votre poste radio ou de télévision, ce que vous pouvez déterminer
en éteignant et en rallumant votre équipement, il est conseillé a
I'utilisateur d'essayer de pallier a ces interférences nuisibles en
prenant I'une ou l'autre des mesures suivantes:

— Changez la position de I'antenne de réception.

— Augmentez la séparation entre I'équipement et le récepteur.

— Branchez I'équipement sur une source d'alimentation
différente de celle sur laquelle le récepteur est branché.

— Consultez votre distributeur ou un technicien qualifié en la
matiére pour assistance.

L'appareil répond aux normes FCC, Part 15.

Fonctionnement soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :

1. Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences nuisibles, et

2. Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence recue, y compris les
interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionement peu satisfaisant.

Nota : Este aparato ha sido probado y cumple con los limites

correspondientes a un aparato digital de Clase B, seglin la parte

15 de las Normas FCC. Estos limites han sido disefiados para

facilitar suficiente proteccion frente a interferencias

perjudiciales en una instalacion residencial. Este aparato

genera, utiliza y puede emitir energia de frecuencias de radio y, si

no se instala y utiliza segiin el manual de instrucciones, puede

provocar interferencias perjudiciales en las

comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no existe garantia de que

las interferencias no ocurriran en una instalacion particular. Si

este aparato provoca interferencias perjudiciales en la

recepcion de radio o television, que se puede identificar

encendiendo y apagando el aparato, recomendamos al usuario

que intente solucionar las interferencias siguiendo una 0 mas de

las siguientes medidas:

— Cambie la posicion de la antena receptora.

— Aumente la separacion entre el aparato y el receptor.

— Conecte el aparato a una toma de un circuito diferente al
que esta conectado el receptor.

— Consulte con el distribuidor o un técnico de radio/TV con
experiencia para que le ayuden.

El aparato cumple las normas FCC, Parte 15.
Funcionamiento dependiente de dos condiciones siguientes:
1. Este aparato no puede provocar interferencia dafiina, y

2. Este aparato debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo las
N interferencias que pueden provocar un funcionamiento insuficiente.

¥

This product complies with the radio interference
requirements of the European Union.

The type plate is at the back of the set.

Take care when using headphones

Hearing safety: listen at a moderate volume. Using
headphones at high volume can impair your hearing.

Traffic safety: do not use headphones while driving or
cycling as you may cause an accident.

Take care when using strobe light
Do not look directly into the strobe light for prolonged
period as this may cause damage to your eyes.

Canada

English: This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for
radio noise emissions from digital apparatus as set out in the Radio
Interference Regulations of the Canadian Department of
Communications.

Fran ais : Cet appareil numérique n'émet pas de bruits radioélectriques
dépassant les limites applicables aux appareils numériques de Classe B
prescrites dans le Réglement sur le Brouillage Radioélectrique édicté par
le Ministere des Communications du Canada.

Dieses produkt entspricht den funkentstérvorschriften der
Europaischen Union.

Das Typenschild befindet sch auf der Geréateriickseite.

Vorsicht beim benutzen von kopfhdrern

Gehorschutz: mittlere lautstarke einstellen - hohe
Lautstarken im kopfhdrer kdnnen zu gehérschaden
fuhren.

Verkehrssicherheit: die verwendung von kopfhérern beim
auto- oder radfahren kann zu unféllen fuhren.

Vorsicht im Strobolight-Modus
Sehen Sie nicht langer direkt in das Strobolight, da es
lhren Augen schaden kann.

Questo prodotto & conforme ai requisiti delle
interferenze radio della Unione Europea.

La targa del modello si trova sul retro del dispositivo.

Attenzione quando si usano le cuffie

Sicurezza per l'udito: ascoltate a volume moderato. Usare
le cuffie ad alto volume puo danneggiare l'udito.

Sicurezza nel traffico: non usare le cuffie mentre si guida
o0 si va in bicicletta perché si puo creare un
incidente.

Prestare particolare attenzione quando si utilizza

la luce stroboscopica:

Guardare direttamente verso la luce stroboscopica per un
periodo di tempo prolungato potrebbe causare danni alla
vista.

Dette apparat overholder EU’s krav vedrgrende radiostgj.

Identifikationspladen findes bag pa apparatet

Pas pa ved brug af hovedtelefoner

@re-sikkerhed: Iyt ved moderat lydstyrke. Brug af
hovedtelefoner ved hgj lydstyrke kan gdeleegge din
hgrelse.

Traffik-sikkerhed: brug ikke hovedtelefoner, mens du
karer bil eller cykler, da du kan veere skyld i uheld.

Veer forsigtig, nar du bruger stroboskoplampe.

Se ikke direkte ind i stroboskoplampen i leengere tid, da
det kan beskadige dine gjne.

Ce produit satisfait aux conditions imposées par I'Union
Européenne en matiere d'interférences radio.

La plaque est située au dos de I'appareil.

Faites attention lorsque vous utilisez les écouteurs

Protégez votre ouie: maintenez une écoute a un niveau
sonore modéré. I'utilisation des écouteurs a un niveau
sonore élevé peut endommager votre ouie.

Soyez prudent lorsque vous conduisez: n'utilisez pas les
écouteurs lorsque vous conduisez ou roulez a bicyclette
au risque de causer des accidents de la circulation.

Faites attention lorsque vous utilisez les flash de sécurité
Ne fixez pas le flash de sécurité de fagon prolongée,
cela pourrait entrainer des lésions oculaires.

Nike-Philips
PSA220
PSA250
PSA260

Este producto cumple los requisitos sobre
interferencias de radio de la Unién Europea.

La placa de identificacion se encuentra en la parte
posterior del dispositivo.

Ten cuidado cuando utilices los auriculares

Seguridad en la audicién: escucha a volumen moderado.
la utilizacion de auriculares a elevado volumen puede
dafiar tus oidos.

Seguridad en la circulacion: no utilices los auriculares
cuando conduces o montas en bicicleta porque podrias
provocar un accidente.

Utilice la luz estroboscépica con precaucion:

No mire directamente a la luz estroboscopica

durante periodos prolongados, ya que esto podria dafarle
los ojos

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de radio-ontstoringseisen van de
Europese Unie.

Het typeplaatje bevindt zich achterop de set.

Wees voorzichtig in de omgang met een hoofdtelefoon

Gehoorbescherming: luister met een normaal volume. Het
gebruik van een hoofdtelefoon bij een hoog volume kan
leiden tot gehoorbeschadiging.

Verkeersveiligheid: gebruik geen hoofdtelefoon tijdens het
autorijden of fietsen, omdat hierdoor ongelukken kunnen
worden veroorzaakt.

Wees voorzichtig bij het gebruik van stroboscopisch licht.
Kijk niet te lang direct in het stroboscopisch licht,
aangezien uw ogen hierdoor beschadigd kunnen raken.
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Denna apparat uppfyller EU:s krav betréffande radiostorningar.

Typplattan finns p& apparatens baksida.

Att tanka pé& nar du anvander horlurar

Skydda din horsel: lyssna pa en rimlig niva. Hog volym i
hérlurarna kan péverka din horsel negativt.

Trafik sékerhet: anvand inte horlurar medan du kor bil
eller cyklar d& du kan orsaka en trafikolycka.

Var forsiktig nér du anvander det elektroniska ljuset.

Titta inte direkt in i det elektroniska ljuset under en
langre tid eftersom du i sa fall riskerar att skada égonen.

Seka mallinumero etté valmistusnumero sijaitsevat laitteen
pohjassa.

Arvokilpi on laitteen takana.

Kuulokkeita kayttaessasi pida huolta

Kuunteluturvallisuudesta: kuuntele kohtuullisella
aanenvoimakkuudella. Kuulokkeiden kaytto kovalla
aanenvoimakkuudella voi heikentaa kuuloasi.

Liikenneturvalisuudesta: ala kéayta kuulokkeita ajaessasi
tai pyoréillessési, silla voit aiheuttaa onnettomuuden.

Ole varovainen vilkkuvaloa kayttaessasi: Al4 katso
suoraan vilkkuvaloon pitkia aikoja, silla se saattaa
vahingoittaa silmia.
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Este aparelho esta de acordo com os requisitos da
Comunidade Europeia relativos a interferéncia de radio.

A plaqueta de tipo esta na parte de tras do aparelho.

Precaucdes na utilizac8o dos auscultadores

Seguranga da audigédo: escute a um volume moderado.
Utilizar os auscultadores num volume muito alto pode
debilitar a sua audigéo.

Seguranga no transito: ndo utilize o aparelho enquanto
estiver dirigindo um veiculo ou andando de bicicleta, pois
vocé podera causar um acidente.

Cuidado ao usar a luz estroboscépica: nédo olhe
diretamente para a luz estroboscépica por muito tempo,
porque isso pode ser prejudicial aos seus olhos.

Urzqdzenie spetnia wymogi Unii Europejskiej
dotyczqce poziomu zakiécen radiowych.

Tabliczka znamionowa znajduje sie z tytu urzqdzenia.

zachowaj srodki ostroznosci przy korzystaniu ze
stuchawek

chrori uszy: wybierz umiarkowany poziom glosnosci. stuchanie
bardzo glosniej muzyki przez stuchawki moze spowodowac
uszkodzenie stuchu.

bezpieczeristwo na drodze: aby nie spowodowac wypadku,
nie korzystaj ze stuchawek prowadzqc samochod lub jadgc
na rowarze.

Zasady bezpieczenstwa zwiqzane z oswietleniem
stroboskopowym

Nie nalezy patrze¢ bezposrednio na Swiatto stroboskopu przez
diuzszy czas, gdyz moze to spowodowac uszkodzenie wzroku.

producent zastrzega mozliwos¢ wprowadzania zmian

technicznych.

Pristroj odpoveda predpisom Eurépskeho
spolocenstva vztahujiicim sa na poruchy v radiovej
frekvencii.

Typovy stitok je na zadnej strane pristroja.

ked’ pouZivate slichadla bud'te opatrni

bezpecnost’ pri pocivani: pocivajte pri miermej hlasitost.
pouZivanie shichadiel pri velkej hilasitosti méZe poskodit’ vds
Shuch.

bezpecnost’ pri riadeni: nepouZivajte slichadld ked riadite
vozidlo alebo bicykel, lebo mdéZete spdsobit’ nehodu.

Bud’te opatrni pri pouiivani svetla podsvietenia
Nepozerajte sa dlho priamo do svetla podsvietenia, lebo
méZe déjst’ k poskodeniu Vdsho zraku.

Slovak republic

pristroj sa nesmie pouZivat’v mokrom a vihkom
prostredi! chrdnte pred striekajicou a kvapkajicou
vodou!
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AUTI N CUOKEUN OUNPWVEI UE TIC AITAITHCEIS YId TIG
padiopwVvikeG mapepuPoAEG TnG Eupwnaikng
'Evwong.

H mivakida Tou TUrmou BPIioKeTAI OTO MiOW HEPOG TNG
OUOKEUNG.

TIPOCEXETE 6Tav XPIOLMOTIOLEITE Ta AKOUOTIKA
Aodalijg akpbéaon: akoUuTe e PETpLa vraon. n xprion Twv
akouoTIKWV o€ uPnAn évraon umopei va mpo&evrioet PAdPn otnv
akorj oag.

Akpéaon katd Tnv od1ynon: un xpnouLomoLEiTe Ta
akouoTIKd 6Tav olnYeiTe 1) KAveTe odrAarTo GLOTL KIVOUVEUETE
Ta mdbeTe aruxnua.

XpnouotoleiTe To oTPoPooKOTKS WG PE TIPOCOXN

Mnv koirdre ameuBeiag To oTpofookomiké Ppwg yia
apateTauévo xpoviko StdoTnua, kabuwg urmopel va mpokAnOei
BAGPn ota pdra oag.

A késziilek megfelel az Europai Unio radiofrekvencias

zavarra vonatkozo eléirasainak.

A tipusadatok a késziilék hatuljan talalhatoak.

A fejhallgatot ovatosan haszndljuk

biztonsdgos hallgatds: mérsékelt hangerd. a fejhallgato
nagy hangerd esetén kdrosithatia a halldst.

Biztonsdgos kézlekedés: ne haszndljuk a fejhallgatot
vezetés vagy kerékpdrozds kézben, mert ez balesetet
okozhatunk.

Vigyazzon a stroboszkép hasznalatakor!
Ne nézzen a villogé fénybe hosszabb ideig, mert ez
kdrosithatja a szemét.

Pristroj odpovida predpisiim Evropského
spolecenstvi vztahujicim se na poruchy v radiové frekvenci.

Titek s typovymi Gdaji se nachazi na zadni strané
pristroje.

Pri pouzivdni sluchdtek bud’te opatrni

Bezpecnost pri poslechu: posiouchejte na stredn/ hlasitost.
PouZiti sluchdtek pfi nejvyssim nastaveni hiasitosti miZe
poskodit vds sluch.

Dopravni bezpecnost: nepouZivejte sluchdtka pti tizen/
auta nebo kola, protoZe miZete zpdsobit dopravni nehodu.
Pfi pouZivani bleskového svétla bud’te opatrni.

Nedivejte se dlouho do bleskového svétla. Mohlo by dojit k
poskozen zraku.

Ceska republika

zaruka: pokud byste z jakéhokoli diivodu pFistroj
demontovali, vidy nejdfive vytdhnéte sit’ovou
zastrcku.

pfistroj chrarite pred jakoukoli vihkosti i pFed

| kapkami vody.

aHHoe u3fgenue cOOTBETCTBYeT TpeboBaHUAMM MO
unTepgeperynmn Esponesickoro Coobujectsa.

TunoBasi nnata Ha 3agHed naHenn ycrpoﬁcrea.

cobA0galiTe OCTOPOIKHOCTD NPH NOAb3OBAHMM
HayLIHMKamMu

Mepbi 6e30NACHOCTHM NO 3ALUMTE CAYXA: CAYLLAME 3ANuck Npu
CpegHeM ypoBHE rPOMKOCTIA. NOAB30BAHME HAYLUHAKAMM Npi
BbICOKOM YPOBHE FPOMKOCMI MOXEM NPHBECIU K YXYGLIEHMIO CAYX.

6€e30NaCHOCTb gOPOIKHOIO gBHIKEHMA: HE NOAb3YVIMech
HAYWHUKAMM NPU yNPABAEHIMH dBMOMOOMAEM MAM N e3ge Ha
seAoCHNege, Maxk KAk 3mMo MOXKem Cmamb NPUIMHOM
HECYAaCMHOro CAY4as.

BygbTe ocTOpOXKHbI NPH MCNOAb3OBAHMM
CcTPo60CKONHMHECKOro HCTOYHMKA CBETA

He cmompume npsamo Ha cmpobocKonuyeckuii MCMoYHKK c8ema
GAMMEAbHOE BPEMS, SMO BPEGHO gAA TA3.
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Retournez rapidement votre carte d’enregistrement

de garantie pour profiter pleinement de votre achat.

L'enregistrement de votre modéle auprés de PHILIPS confirme votre éligibilité a tous les bénéfices men-
tionnés ci-dessous. N'oubliez donc pas de remplir votre carte d'enregistrement de garantie et de nous la
retourner le plus tot possible afin d'assurer :

*Preuve d’achat *Avis sur la sécurité  *Bénéfices

B e penoetemers  des produits additionnels de
. " En enregistrant votre produit, vous ’ i

dachat de votre produt seracassée <0 705 e PGS ['enregistrement

dans nos dossiers et éviter ainsi le quant - de toutes défectuosités com- du pI’OdU it

besoin de remplir d'autres formulaires 2 "

e promet;ant Iadsecu‘:ne ou ﬂg G Lenregistrement de votre produit

garantie. (CEEEE I GTE garantit que vous bénéficierez de tous
les priviléges auxquels vous avez droit
y compris des offres-rabais spéciales.

Sachez reconngjtre ces symboles de

securite

Nous vous félicitons de votre achat et vous
souhaitons la bienvenue dans la famille PSA

Cher propriétaire d’un produit PSA :

. N - A Cesymook « déshir » sappique aux
Merci de votre confiance en PSA.Vous avez choisi un pro- matériaux non isolés présents dans votre
duit de fabrication et de garantie supérieures parmi les appareil et pouvant causer un choc électrique.
meilleurs disponibles sur le marché. Et nous ferons tout en ;’:“T‘ e la séourité ?ES '“‘E'“bfss "E‘ V';"E
notre pouvoir pour que vous soyez pleinement satisfait de v;f,‘;‘,’ng;‘ e pas enlever le couvercie de
votre achat pour des années a venir. Les « points dexclamation » ot pour
En tant que membre de la famille PSA, vous avez droit a une A but dattirer votre attention sur des carac-
protection inégalée par I'une des garanties les plus com- Hristiques & propas desquelles vous devez lire

letes de I'industrie ainsi qu'a des réseaux de service sans solgneusement a documentation accompagnant
plete: ql I'appareil afin d'éviter tout probléme d'exploita-
pareil. tion ou d'entretien.
De plus, votre achat garantit que vous recevrez toutes les ?VER'L"SSE’:ENNT ‘/‘“Wl de réduire les risques
b ! A incendie ou de choc électrique, ne pas exposer
|nfo_rma}|ons et oﬁre_s specwales auxquelles vous avez_drowl‘ cet apparei 4 I pluie ou  fhumidité et les objets
ainsi qu'un acces facile a toute une gamme d'accessoires
disponibles via notre réseau de téléachat.
Mais ce qui est encore plus important, vous pouvez compter ﬁ@éﬂ;\i’:' Tli W{gv‘fv"‘;:'jg‘t”fuﬁ"‘“:s';r'l“a“:"
sur notre engagement total quand il s'agit de votre entiére A‘I’FENTIOVZ FPW ter o8 Chyocs e
satisfaction. C'est notre _fa(;on de vous souha\ter la bienv- triques, introduire la lame la plus large de la fiche
enue e_t de vous remercier de votre investissement dans un dans la borne correspondante de la prise et
produit PSA. pousser a fond.

remplis de liquide, comme les vases, ne doivent
pas étre places sur le dessus de Fappareil

A I'usage du client
Entrez ci-dessous le numéro de série
qui se trouve a l'arriére du boitier du
dispositif. Conservez ces informations
pour référence ultérieure.
No. de modele
No. de série

PS. Pour bénéficier au maximum de votre pro-
duit PSA, assurez-vous de remplir et de retourn-
er votre carte d’enregistrement de garantie le
plus t6t possible.

Devuelva su tarjeta de registro de producto hoy

mismo y obtenga lo mejor de su compra.

Al registrar su modelo con PHILIPS usted cumplira con los requisitos para obtener todos los valiosos ben-
eficios que se indican a continuacion, ino se los pierda! Llene y devuelva su tarjeta de registro del produc-
to ahora mismo para garantizar:

*Comprobante de *Seguridad del *Beneficios

Compra producto Notificacién ~ adicionales de la

L devolcion e fatareta ncuida garant- Al regstarsu produco,recibra ot~ Propiedad del producto

7a que se archive la fecha de compra,de  Cacion (directamente del fabricante) en el pegistrar sy producto garantiza que

modo que no necesitar4 més papeleo para  1aro caso de un retiro de productos 0 e recipira todos los privilegios a los cuales

obtener el servicio de garantia. defectos en la seguridad. tiene derecho, incluyendo las ofertas espe-
ciales para ahorrar dinero.

Conozca estos

simbolos de Seguridad

iFelicitaciones por su compra
y bienvenido a la PSA familia!

Estimado propietario de un
producto PSA:

Gracias por su confianza en PSA. Usted ha escogido
uno de los productos mejor construidos y con
mejor respaldo disponible hoy en dia. Haremos
todo lo que esté a nuestro alcance por mantenerle ci6n hacia funciones sobre las que
satisfecho con su compra durante muchos afios. deberia leer con atencion en la literatura

. L X adjunta para evitar problemas operativos y de
Como miembro de la PSA familia, usted tiene dere- mgnlem"m,em_ P P y
cho a estar protegido con una de las garantias mas ADVERTENCIA Para reducir el riesgo de
completas y redes de servicio méas sobresalientes incendios o de descarga eléctrica, este aparato
de la industria. Lo que es mas: su compra le garanti- no se debe exponer a la lluvia ni a la humedad,
za que recibira toda la informacion y ofertas espe- y o se le deben colocar encima objetos llenos

y A Pl de liquido como jarrones.

ciales a las que tiene derecho, ademas de un fécil . .

| 105 desde nuestra comoda red PRECAUCION: Para evitar descargas eléctri-
acceso a los accesorios cas, haga que la paleta ancha del enchufe coinci-
de compra desde el hogar. da con la ranura ancha e introdtzcala hasta el

N " fondo.

Y lo que es més importante: usted puede confiar en

f . i sfaceio ATTENTION: Pour éviter les chocs élec-
nuestro irrestricto compromiso con su satisfaccion triques, introduire Ia lame Ia plus large de 2
total. fiche dans la borne correspondante de la prise
Todo esto es nuestra manera de decirle bi et pousser jusquau fond.

A 5 reimpago” indiea materil no aide-
do dentro de la unidad que puede causar
una descarga eléctrica. Para la sequridad
de todos en su hogar, por favor no retire la
cubierta del producto.
1 “signo de exclamacion” llama la aten-

Yy gracias por invertir en un producto PSA. Sélo para uso del cliente

Escriba a continuacion el N° de serie, el
cual se ubica en la parte posterior del
gabinete. Guarde esta informacion para
futura referencia,

Ne de modelo.

Ne de serie.

P.S. Con el fin de obtener lo mejor de su
compra PSA, asegurese de llenar y de
devolver inmediatamente su tarjeta de
registro del producto.

AUSTRALIA -philips 3 years Manufacturers warranty for Australia only

These warranty conditions are valid for the
following consumer electronics products: Colour
Televisions, Video Cassette Recorders, CD Players
and Recorders, DVD Players and Recorders, Audio
Systems and Portable Audio.

d) Product faiures caused by misuse, neglect accidentl
brezkage, transit damage, inexpert repairs or modification
by un-authorised persons, external fires, ightning strikes,
floods, vermin infestation or liquid spillage

&) Cleaning of video or audio heads.
The benefits given to the purchaser by this
warranty are in addition to all other rights and
remedies which the purchaser has in respect of ) Replacement of worn or used batteries or other
the product under the Trade Practices Act or consumables.

other Commonwealth or State Law.

) Inadequate receiving antennae.

h) Consumer products used in commercial appiications
Philips Consumer Electronics warrants its products to the (This warranty is limited to 3 months only).

purchaser as follows and subject o the stated conditions. iy Second hand products.

3 YEARS free Repair Service
Colour Televisions, CD Players and Recorders, DVD Players
and Recorders and Audio Systems

“The conditions contained in this warranty card replace and
override the provision of the Philips World-Wide Guarantee
for products purchased in Australia and used in Australia

3 YEARs free Replacement - at your Retailer
Al Portable Audio products and allVideo Cassette
recorders (VCRS) only.

Philips Authorised Service Centres
service is provided through 200 accredited Authorised
Service Centres throughout Australia. For direct contact
with your nearest recommended Authorised Service
Centre in major cities:

Conditions of Repair Warranty
Al laims for warranty service should be made to your
nearest Philips Authorised Service Centre. Reasonable

i

Adelaide Launceston
evidence of date of purchase must be provided o bysiibament
2. This warranty extends only to defects in material or Canberra Newcastle
workmanship occurring under normal use of the product Geelong Perth
when operated in accordance with the instructions, Gold Coast Sydney
3. This warranty applies for original purchase only.It i not Hobart Wollongong

transferable if sold or to find the location of your nearest recommended

Authorised Service Centre outside the above cities
4. Home service within the normal service area of one of our
please call our National Service telephone number

Authorised Service Centres will only be provided for
television receivers with screen size 48 cm and above. All 1300 361 392

other products are to be taken or sent to the workshop of

your nearest Authorised Service Centre (at Consumer's

expense). Please record the following information for your records
and keep in a safe place.

o

. This Manufacturers Warranty is limited to 3 months for
above listed Consumer Electronics products if used in

Model number:
commercial appiications

L

Phiips may,at ts discretion choose to replace rather than Serial number
repair any product covered by this warranty.
Date of purchase:

~N

This Manufacturers Warranty is neither transferable nor

valid in countries other than Australia.
Retailer

This warranty does not cover
a) Mileage or travelling time, pickup or delivery, installations
and cost of insurance

We recommend you retain your purchase receipt to
assist in any warranty claim

b) Mileage or travel outside the normal service area

covered by selected Authorised Service Centre.

) Service costs arising from faiure to correctly adjust the Philips Consumer Electronics

controls of the product or to observe the instructions, or a division of Philips Electronics Australia Limited
inspections that reveal that the product is in normal ABN 24 008 445 743,

working order Level 2,65 Epping Road NORTH RYDE NSW 2113

3 year Warranty valid for all new products purchased after 15¢ uly 2002

PHILIPS LIMITED WARRANTY

One (1) Year Free Product Exchange

PHILIPS CONSUMER ELECTRONICS warrants this product against defect
in material or workmanship, subject to any conditions set forth as follows:

PROOF OF PURCHASE:

You must have proof of the date of purchase to exchange the product. A sales receipt
or other document showing the product, the date that you purchased the product, as
well as the authorized retailer included, is considered such proof.

COVERAGE:

Warranty coverage begins the day you buy your product. For a period of one (1) year from
the date of purchase, if the product is determined to be defective, Philips will exchange

the defective product with a new or renewed product, at its option, at no charge.

The replacement product is covered only for the warranty period of the original product.
When the warranty on the original product expires, the warranty on all replaced products
also expires. When it is necessary for you to ship the product to Philips for exchange,

you will pay the shipping cost for shipment to Philips. Philips will pay the shipping costs
when returning a product to you.

Note: The exchange model supplied will be the most comparable one in Philips current
inventory. Shipping of your product to Philips implies intent to follow the specified
requirements of the warranty and exchange program. Product received by Philips
cannot be returned. Replacement product can only be sent if all warranty requirements
are met. Failure to follow all requirements can result in delay of exchange process.

EXCLUDED FROM WARRANTY COVERAGE

Your warranty does not cover:

« Shipping charges to return defective product.

« Labor charges for installation or setup of the product, adjustment of customer
controls on the product, and installation or repair of antenna systems
outside of the product.

« Product repair and/or part replacement because of improper installation, connections
to improper voltage supply, abuse, neglect, misuse, accident, unauthorized
repair or other cause not within the control of Philips.

« Damage occurring to product during shipping when improperly packaged or cost
associated with packaging.

« A product that requires modification or adaptation to enable it to operate in any
country other than the country for which it was designed, manufactured, approved
and/or authorized, or repair of products damaged by these modifications

« A product used for commercial or institutional purposes
(including but not limited to rental purposes).

« Products lost in shipment and no signature verification of receipt can be provided.

« Products sold AS IS or RENEWED.

WHERE WARRANTY EXCHANGE IS AVAILABLE:
Exchange is available in all countries where Philips officially distributes
the product. In countries where Philips does not distribute the
product, the local Philips organization will attempt to exchange

the product, although there may be a delay if the appropriate product
is not readily available, or special customs processes are implied.

FOR EXCHANGE IN THE U.S.A., PUERTO RICO, OR
U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS...
Contact Philips Customer Care Center at:

1-888-PHILIPS (744-5477)

FOR EXCHANGE IN CANADA...

1-800-661-6162 (French Speaking)

1-800-531-0039 (English or Spanish Speaking)
REPLACEMENT AS PROVIDED UNDER THIS WARRANTY IS
THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY OF THE CONSUMER. PHILIPS
SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSE-
QUENTIAL DAMAGES FOR BREACH OF ANY EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED WARRANTY ON THIS PRODUCT. EXCEPT TO
THE EXTENT PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ON THIS PRODUCT IS LIMITED
IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY.

Some states do not allow the exclusions or limitation of
incidental or consequential damages, or allow limitations on
how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations or
exclusions may not apply to you. In addition, if you enter into a
service contract agreement with the PHILIPS partnership within
ninety (90) days of the date of sale, the limitation on how long
an implied warranty lasts does not apply.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights.
You may have other rights which vary from state/province to state/province.

Philips, P.O. Box 671539, Marietta, GA 30006-0026
EL6587E001 / 01-04

NEW ZEALAND - Guarantee and Service for New Zealand
Thank-you for purchasing this quality Philips product.

Philips New Zealand Ltd guarantees this product against defective components and faulty
workmanship for a period of 12 months. Any defect in materials or workmanship occurring
within 12 months from the date of purchase subject to the following conditions will be rectified
free of charge by the retailer from whom this product was purchased.

Conditions
1. The product must have been purchased in New Zealand.As proof of purchase, retain the
original sales docket indicating the date of purchase.

2. The guarantee applies only to faults caused by defective components, or faulty workmanship
on the part of the manufacturer.

3. The guarantee does not cover failures caused by misuse, neglect, normal wear and tear,
accidental breakage, use onthe incorrect voltage, use contrary to operating instructions,
or unauthorised modification to the product or repair by an unauthorised technician.

4. Reasonable evidence (in the form of a sales docket) must be supplied to indicate that the
product was purchased no more than 12 months prior to the date of your claim.

5. In the event of a failure, Philips shall be under no liability for any injury, or any loss or
damage caused to property or products other than the product under guarantee.

This guarantee does not prejudice your rights under common law and statute,
and is in addition to the normal responsibilities of the retailer and Philips.

How to claim

Should your Philips product fail within the guarantee period, please return it to the
retailer from whom it was purchased. In most cases the retailer will be able to
satisfactorily repair or replace the product.

However, should the retailer not be able to conclude the matter satisfactorily, or if you
have other difficulties claiming under this guarantee, please contact

The Guarantee Controller
Philips New Zealand Ltd.
B3 P.0. Box 41.021
Auckland

o (09) 8494 160

fax & (09) 84 97 858

GARANTIE LIMITEE PHILIPS
Echange gratuit de un (1) an sur les produits

PHILIPS CONSUMER ELECTRONICS garantit ce produit contre tout défaut de
matiere ou de main d'oeuvre, sous réserve de toutes les conditions énoncées, comme suit :

PREUVE D’ACHAT :

Vous devez fournir une preuve de la date d'achat afin de bénéficier du service d’échange
pour votre produit. Un regu ou tout autre document faisant preuve de la date d’achat
du produit et du détaillant agréé est considéré comme une preuve d'achat.

COUVERTURE :

La protection offerte par la garantie commence le jour otl vous avez acheté votre
produit. Pour une période de un (1) an a partir de la date d'achat, s'il est déterminé
que le produit est défectueux, Philips s'engage & échanger le produit défectueux
pour un produit neuf ou remis a neuf, & son choix, gratuitement. Le produit de
remplacement n’est couvert que pour la période de garantie du produit

d'origine. Lorsque la garantie du produit d'origine arrive a terme, la garantie

sur tous les produits remplacés expire également. Au cas ou vous devez

expédier le produit & Philips pour I'échanger, vous étes responsable des frais
d’expédition a Philips. Philips s'engage & payer les frais d’expédition pour renvoyer
votre produit a votre domicile.

Remarque : Le modeéle d'échange fourni sera le modéle le plus comparable dans
l'inventaire actuel de Philips. L'expédition de votre produit a Philips implique

l'intention de respecter les exigences spécifiques de la garantie et du programme
d'échange. Les produits regus par Philips ne peuvent pas étre retournés. Un produit

de remplacement ne pourra étre envoyé que si toutes les exigences de la garantie ont
été respectées. Tout manquement de répondre a toutes les exigences pourra entrainer
un délai dans la procédure d'échange.

EXCLUSIONS DE LA GARANTIE

Votre garantie ne couvre pas

« les frais d'expédition pour le renvoi du produit défectueux.

« les frais de main d’oeuvre pour l'installation ou la configuration du produit,

le réglage des commandes sur le produit du client ainsi que I'installation

ou la réparation du systéme d'antenne externe au produit.

la réparation du produit et/ou le remplacement des piéces a cause d’'une

mauvaise installation, d’un raccordement a une alimentation électrique

incorrecte, d’'un emploi abusif, d'une négligence, d’un mauvais usage,

d'un accident, d'une réparation non autorisée ou de toute autre cause

non controlable par Philips.

tout dommage au produit lors de I'expédition lorsque celuici n'a pas été emballé
correctement ou tout frais associé a I'emballage.

un produit nécessitant une modification ou adaptation afin de permettre I'utilisation
dans tout pays autre que celui pour lequel il était désigné, fabriqué, approuvé et/ou
autorisé ou toute réparation du produit endommagé par ces modifications.

.

un produit utilisé a des fins commerciales ou institutionnelles

(y compris mais non de facon limitative les fins de location).

un produit perdu lors de I'expédition sans preuve signée de la réception.
un produit vendu TEL QUEL ou RENOVE.

.

OU ECHANGER LE PRODUIT :

Le service d'échange est disponible dans tous les pays o le produit est distribué
officiellement par Philips. Dans le cas ol Philips n’est pas distributeur du produit dans
votre pays, I'organisme de service Philips local tentera d'échanger le produit, bien
qu'il y ait possibilité d'un délai si le produit approprié nest pas disponible tout de
suite ou si des procédures de douane spéciales sont nécessaires.

POUR ECHANGER UN PRODUIT AUX ETATS-UNIS,

A PORTO RICO OU AUX ILES VIERGES AMERICAINES ...

Communiquez avec le centre de service a la clientele de Philips au :
1-888-PHILIPS (744-5477)

POUR ECHANGER UN PRODUIT AU CANADA...
1-800-661-6162 (pour un service en francais)
1-800-531-0039 (pour un service en anglais ou en espagnol)

LE REMPLACEMENT CONFORMEMENT A CETTE GARANTIE CONSTITUE LE
SEUL REMEDE POUR LE CONSOMMATEUR. PHILIPS N'EST AUCUNEMENT
RESPONSABLE DE TOUT DOMMAGE ACCESSOIRE OU INDIRECT

RESULTANT DE LA VIOLATION DE TOUTE GARANTIE EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE
SUR CE PRODUIT. SAUF DANS LA MESURE INTERDITE PAR LES LOIS
APPLICABLES, TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE DE QUALITE LOYALE ET
MARCHANDE OU D'UTILITE PARTICULIERE DU PRODUIT

EST LIMITEE DANS LE TEMPS A LA DUREE DE CETTE GARANTIE.

Certains états ne reconnaissent pas I'exclusion ou la limitation de la responsabilité
pour dommages indirects ou accessoires, ou autorisent des limitations sur la durée
d’une garantie implicite, il est donc possible que les limitations ou exclusions
mentionnées ci-dessus soient sans effet dans votre cas. En outre, si vous concluez une
entente de contrat de service avec la société PHILIPS dans les quatre-vingt-dix (90)
jours suivant la date d'achat, la limitation sur la durée de la garantie implicite ne
s'applique pas.

Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques.
Il est possible que vous bénéficiiez de droits supplémentaires variant d'un état/province a I'autre.

Philips, P.O. Box 671539, Marietta, GA 30006-0026
EL6587F001 / 01-04

Mexico NOM- %

Es necesario que lea cuidadosamente su instructivo de manejo.

PRECAUCION - ADVERTENCIA
esgo de choque el

ATENCION

Verifique que el voltaje de alimentacion
sea el requerido para su aparato

Para evitar el riesgo de choque eléctrico, no quite la tapa.
En caso de requerir servicio, dirijase al personal calificado.

Descripcion : Reproductor de audio digital portatil
Modelo : PSA220, PSA250

Alimentacion : 3,7vdc (bater a interna)

Importador : Philips Mexicana, S.A. de C.V.
Domicilio : Av. La Palma No.6

Col. San Fernando La Herradura
Huixquilucan

Edo. de M xico C.P. 52784

Tel. 52 69 90 00

Localidad y Telefono :

Exportador : Philips Electronics Hong Kong Ltd.
Pais de Origen : China
N° de Serie :

LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE ESTE INSTRUCTIVO
ANTES DE USAR SU APARATO.

GARANTIA LIMITADA PHILIPS

Cambio gratuito del producto hasta un (1) afio

PHILIPS CONSUMER ELECTRONICS garantiza este producto contra defectos en
el material o en la mano de obra, sujeto a las condiciones que se establecen a continuacion:

COMPROBANTE DE COMPRA:

Para cambiar el producto, debe presentar un comprobante de la fecha de su compra.
Se considera como tal comprobante un recibo de venta o algin otro documento que
indique tanto el producto y la fecha en que lo compré, como también el distribuidor
minorista autorizado.

COBERTURA:

La cobertura de la garantia comienza el dia en que usted compra su producto. Si se
determina que el producto tiene defectos, Philips cambiard sin ninglin costo el

producto defectuoso por uno nuevo o reacondicionado, segun sea su criterio,

durante un periodo de un (1) afio desde la fecha de compra. El producto de reemplazo
esta cubierto sélo por el periodo de garantia del original. Cuando expira la

garantia de éste, también expira la de todos los productos reemplazados. Cuando deba
enviar el producto a Philips para que lo cambien, usted debera pagar los costos del envio.
Philips pagara los costos de envio al regresarle el producto

Nota: El modelo por el que se cambie el producto sera el de mayor similitud en
el inventario actual de Philips. El envio de su producto a Philips implica el
intento de seguir los requisitos que especifica el programa de garantia y

cambio. No se puede devolver el producto que reciba Philips. El producto de
reemplazo sélo se puede enviar si se cumplen todos los requisitos de

la garantfa. El incumplimiento de tales requisitos puede ocasionar el retardo

en el proceso de cambio.

SIN COBERTURA DE GARANTIA
Su garantfa no cubre:
« Los costos de envio al devolver el producto defectuoso.
« Los costos de mano de obra por la instalacién o preparacién del producto, el ajuste
de controles del cliente en el producto y la instalacion o reparacion de los sistemas
de antena externos al producto.
« La reparacion del producto y/o el reemplazo de piezas debido a la instalacién inadecuada,
a conexiones hechas a un suministro de voltaje inadecuado, al abuso, descuido, mal
uso, accidentes, reparaciones no autorizadas u otras causas gue no se encuentren en
control de Philips.
Los dafios al producto durante el envio cuando el empaque no ha sido el adecuado
o los costos asociados con el empaque.
 Un producto que requiera modificacion o adaptacion para permitir su operacion en
cualquier pais que no sea el pais para el que se disefid, fabric6, aprobé y/o autorizé o la
reparacion de productos dafados por estas modificaciones.
« Un producto que se use para propdsitos comerciales o institucionales
(lo que incluye, entre otros, los de alquiler).

.

La pérdida de los productos en el traslado y cuando no se pueda proporcionar una
firma que verifique el recibo. B
Los productos vendidos TAL COMO ESTAN o RENOVADOS.

DONDE SE ENCUENTRA DISPONIBLE EL CAMBIO POR GARANTIA:

El cambio se encuentra disponible en todos los paises en que Philips distribuya
oficialmente el producto. En los paises en que Philips no distribuya el producto,

la organizacién Philips local intentara cambiar el producto, aunque puede haber un
retardo si no es facil disponer del producto o si existen procesos especiales de aduana.

PARA REALIZAR CAMBIOS EN EE.UU., PUERTO

RICO O EN LAS ISLA VIRGENES DE EE.UU...

Comuniquese con el Centro de Atencién al Cliente al:
1-888-PHILIPS (744-5477)

PARA REALIZAR CAMBIOS EN CANADA....
1-800-661-6162 (si habla francés)
1-800-531-0039 (si habla inglés o espafiol)

EL REEMPLAZO, SEGUN LO DISPONE ESTA GARANTIA, ES LA SOLUCION
EXCLUSIVA PARA EL CLIENTE. PHILIPS NO SERA RESPONSABLE DE LOS DANOS
CASUALES O IMPORTANTES QUE INFRINJAN ALGUNA GARANTIA EXPRESA O
IMPLICITA SOBRE ESTE PRODUCTO. CON EXCEPCION DE LO QUE PROHIBA
LA LEY VIGENTE, TODA GARANTIA IMPLICITA DE COMERCIABILIDAD Y
ADECUACION PARA UN PROPOSITO PARTICULAR EN ESTE PRODUCTO
ESTA LIMITADA EN DURACION A LO QUE ESPECIFIQUE ESTA GARANTIA.

Algunos estados no permiten las exclusiones o la limitacion de los dafios casuales o
importantes, ni permiten limitaciones sobre la duracion de la garantia implicita, de modo
que es posible que las limitaciones o exclusiones anteriores no se apliquen a usted.
Ademés, si usted celebra un contrato de servicio con la sociedad PHILIPS en un plazo

de noventa (90) dias desde la fecha de venta, no se aplicar4 la limitacién sobre la duracién
de la garantfa implicita.

Esta garantia le otorga derechos legales especificos.
Usted puede tener otros derechos que varian entre los diferentes estados y provincias.

Philips, P.O. Box 671539, Marietta, GA 30006-0026

EL65875001 / 01-04

IMPORTANT

modifications not authorized by the manufacturer may
void users authority to operate this device.

IMPORTANTE
modificagdes nédo autorizadas pelo fabricante, podem
causar danos na operagao deste aparelho.

iIMPORTANTE!

las modificaciones no autorizadas por el fabricante
pueden anular la autoridad de los usuarios para utilizar
este aparato.

AVISO IMPORTANTE

Philips Mexicana, S.A. de C.V. no se hace
responsable por dafios o desperfectos causados por:
— Maltrato, descuido o mal uso, presencia de
insectos o roedores (cucarachas, ratones etc.).
- Cuando el aparato no haya sido operarado
de acuerdo con el instructivo del uso, fuera
de los valores nominales y tolerancias de las
tensiones (voltaje), frecuencia (ciclaje) de
alimentacion eléctrica y las caracteristicas
que deben reunir las instalaciones auxiliares.
- Por fenébmenos naturales tales como:
temblores, inundaciones, incendios, descargas
eléctricas, rayos etc. o delitos causados por
terceros (choques asaltos, rifias, etc.).

JlaHHBIE O IPOHM3BENEHHOM PEMOHTE :

Jlara mocTyIIeHns B pEMOHT:

JlaTa OxOHYaHHS PEMOHTA :

No. KBUTaHIHH

Bun HeyncnpaBHOCTH

IMonnucs

IlITamn cepBuc-LeHTPa

Jlata nocTyIUIeHHA B PEMOHT :

J:[aTa OKOHYaHHs PEMOHTA :

No. kBUTaHIHH :

Bup HeucrpaBEOCTH:

Moanucs Tr

L Tamn cepBHC-1IEHTPa Asl46

No. TAJIOHA (Card #) M

T PHILIPS

1537000

POCCHA
BEJIAPYCbH

BBITOBAS SJIEKTPOHHUKA

TAPAHTUMHBIY TAJIOH ( warranty card)

W3JEIUE
(item)

CEPUMHBIN No.

MOJIEJTb /
(type/version)

(serial #)
JATA TIPOJAXH

(date of purchase)
OHUPMA-TTPOJABELL

(seller)
TMMOAITUCH ITPOJABIIA

(seller’s signature)

TTEYATD [TPOJABLIA

(seller’s stamp)

Hacrosimnii Ta/10H feiicTBHTe/IeH TONBKO OPH HATAIAH
HeYaTH H 3al0/IHEHAs BeeX IPHBENEHHRIX Bhille rpad.
(This card is only valid when all information is filled in and

the stamp is present)

TTOKVITIATEJIb.

(buyer)
PEC

(address)
TEJIE®OH

(telephone)

S

Hacrosmas rapaHTHs pe0CTARIACTC H3TOTOBUTENTEM B
JIONOJIHEHHE K IPaBaM NOTPEOHTEINA, YCTAHORTEHHBIM [CHCTBYIOIMM
3aKOHOZATEILCTBOM, H HH B KOeH Mepe He orpanmyubaer ux. {PRIVATE }

Hacrosmas TapaHTHd neﬁcmyer B TEYCHHE OJHOrO rofa ¢ JaThl
npnoﬁpereﬂnﬂ H3[Ie/IHA H TOpa3yMeBacT rapamuﬁﬂoe OGCHy)KMBaHHe
H3[1€JIHA B CTy4ae OGHapyKeHH 1eQEKTOB, CBA3aHHBIX ¢ MATEPHATAMHU U
paGoTok. B 3ToM cTyyae MoTpeOHTENb HMeEET IPaBO, CPELH IPOYETO, HA
6GecrutaTHeL peMoHT m3enus. Hacrosmas rapasTus AeficTBUTEIbHA TPH
COONIOAEHHH CIEAYIONINX YCTOBHH:

1. Manenune JOIKHO GHTH NPHOGPETEHO TOMLKO Ha TEPPHTOPHH
Poccuu wm Benopych, TpHYeM HCKITIOYHTENBHO IS THYHBIX GRITOBBIX
HyxzI. M3eine J0DKHO HCTIONB30BATHCA B CTPOTOM COOTBETCTBHM C
HHCTPYK LH€# 110 SKCILTYaTaLlKH ¢ COOIIIONEHHEeM NPAaBHI U TpeGoBaHuil
6e30MaCHOCTH.

2. O6s3aHHOCTH H3TOTOBHTEIIA 1O HACTOAIIEH rApaHTHH
HCIOTHAIOTCA NPOJABLUAMH H OQHLHMATIBHEIMH OB CITYXHBAIOMMMH
(CepBHC) LEHTPaMH.

3. Hacrosmas rapaiTHs He pacripoCTpaHseTcs Ha gedeKThl
H3[IeNHs, BOSHHKIUHE B PE3yJIbTaTe:

d) XHMHYECKOTO, MEXaHHUECKOTO WIH HHOTO BO3AEHCTBHA, NONAAHHA
NOCTOPOHHHX MPEIMETOB, HACEKOMEIX BO BHYTPB M3MIENHS;

6) HeMPaBIILHOM SKCIUTYaTalMH, BKIIIOYAs, A0 He OrPAHHYHBAsiCD,
HCNONB30BAHHE M3NCTHA HE N0 €10 MPAMOMY Ha3HAYEHHIO M YCTAHOBKY H
IKCIUTYaTaLHIO H3ETHA B HapyIIEHHE NPaBII ¥ TpeGOBaHHi
6e3onacHocTH;

B) H3HOCA JIETAJIER OTAENKH, TaMIT, GaTape, 3aHTHBIX JKPAaHOB,
Hakonurenei Mycopa, peMHeH, IETOX M MHBIX IeTalel C OrpaHHYEHHBIM
CPOKOM HCNIONTb30BAHANS;

T} PEMOHTa H/WIH HATATKH H3ETHS, ECIIH OHH TPOHU3BETEHEI JIIO0 BIMH
HHBIMH JTHLIAMH KPOME OGCIY)KHBAIOIHX LEHTPOB;

) a1aNTaUKK H H3IMEHEHHS C OB BMMHOM chephl NpHUMeHeH!s H3ETHA,
YKa3aHHOH B MHCTPYKLHH 110 3KCILTyaTaLl1H.

4. HacTosmas rapaHTys NeHCTBHTENbHA MO NPeXbABIEHHH
BMECTE C OPUTHHAIIOM HACTOSNIErO TATOHA OPHIHHAIZ TOBAPHOTO
4eKa, BRUIAHHOTO IIPOJaBLUOM, H H3JEIHA, B KOTOPOM OGHaPYKEHBE
nedexTEL

5. Hacrosmas rapaHTHs AEHCTBHTENbHA TONBKO ATt
H3[IEHH, HCNIONB3YEMBIX [UIf JIMYHBIX GBITOBRIX HYXKI, H He
PacNpOCTPaHAETCH Ha H3JETHs, KOTOPBIE HCMONb3YIOTCS UL
KOMMEPYECKHX, TPOMBIIUIEHHBIX HIH MPOGheCcCHOHATBHAIX LIEsei.

To Bcem Bompocam rapaHTHITHOTO OB CTYKUBAHHS HIETHI
Qununc obpamaiitecs k Bamwemy MECTHOMY TpojaBiry.

DupMa DHIHIC YCTaHARTHBACT CHEAYIONIHE CPOKH CITYXGHI H3TeNns :
T'pynna 1-5 ner

Pajno, pauoGy IHIIbHHKH, MaTHHTOMNEL, [IEPEHOCHBIE MATHHTOJTHL,
TeepOHHEbIE annapark (IPOBOHBIE) H JPYTas MPOAYKLHA, HMEIOMAs
HEGONBIIYIO CTORMOCTD.

T'pynna 2 - 7 ner
TMepcoHanpHEIe KOMNBIOTEPH! M NMepedepUitHEIE YCTPOHCTBA, IBETHBIE
TeJeBU30PHE (BKITIONAs IPOEKIIMOHHEIE), BHAEMATHHTO(OHEL,
aBTOMOOWIBHEIE MaTHHTONLL, Hi-Fi 3ByKoBOCTpOM3BOasmasn
annaparypa (BKIIOYast KOMIOHEHTEI), BHIEOKAMEPHI 1 TIEPEHOCHEIE
BHIICOYCTPOHCTBA, PaTHOTENePOHH (6eCIPOBOANEIE), UMGPOBLIE
COTOBHIE TeNe(hOREI H ANNAapaTypa UTPOBOTO HA3HAYEHHA.

Dupma Duiunc yaenser GobIOoe BHUMaHHE KauecTBy BETYCKaEMO
npoaykukH. [TpH HCMONB30BAHMH €€ LTS JTHYHBIX (GBITOBBIX) HYXIT C
cobIIoeHeM NPaBII SKCILTYaTALHH CPOK €€ CIYGH MOXkeT
3HAUMTENBHO IPEBLICHT OMHUHMANBHELT CPOK CIyHG I,
YCTaHOBIEHHBIH B COOTBETCTBUH C EHCTBYIOIMHM 3aKOHOATENLCTBOM
0 MpaBax NOTPeOHTENEH.

Dupma Duwunc
Mocksa:  axc (095) 937-93-12
Munck:  dake (017) 220-07-73

de su factura de compra.

POLIZA DE GARANTIA
ESTA POLIZA ES GRATUITA

Este aparato ha sido cuidadosamente disefiado y se ha fabricado con los mejores materiales bajo un
estricto control de calidad, garantizando su buen funcionamiento por los periodos establecidos segin el
aparato (ver lista en la parte inferior) a partir de la entrega del aparato al consumidor.

PERIODOS DE GARANTIA
36 MESES. — Monitores para computadora.

12 MESES. - Televisores con y sin reproductor de video digital DVD, videocassetteras, reproductores de
discos de video digital DVD, grabadores reproductores de disco de video digital DVD,
grabadores reproductores de disco compacto, video proyectores (excepto la lampara),
camaras de video, decodificadores de sefial (IRD), televisores para hotel, sistemas de
observacion, televisores de proyeccion, teléfonos celulares, pagers, minisistemas de audio,
microsistemas de audio, equipos modulares, sintoamplificadores, facsimils, LNB, antenas de
recepcion de satélite, DVD ROM, CDR ROM y CDRW ROM para computadora.,,

6 MESES. - Radiograbadoras con y sin reproductor de disco compacto, reproductores de cassette

portatil, reproductores de disco compacto portétil, radio relojes, radios AM./EM,,
reproductores de audio digital MP3 (internet), auto estéros y teléfonos inalambricos.

Esta poliza incluye la reparacion o reposicion gratuita de cualquier parte o componente
que eventualmente fallase y la mano de obra necesaria para su reparacion, misma que se
hara efectiva en cualquiera de nuestros centros de servicio autorizados en el pais.
Si su aparato llegase a requerir de nuestro servicio de garantia, acuda al centro de servicio méas
cercano a su domicilio, de tener alguna duda por favor llame a nuestra CENTRAL DE SERVICIO
al Tel: 52 69 90 86, y en el interior del pais LADA sin costo al 01800506 9200 en donde con gusto le
indicaremos el centro de servicio autorizado mas cercano a su domicilio.

PHILIPS MEXICANA S.A. de C.V.a través de sus centros de servicio autorizados reparara y devolvera
a usted su aparato en un plazo no mayor a 20 dias habiles, contados a partir de la fecha de
ingreso, impresa en la orden de servicio de cualquiera de nuestros centros de servicio autorizados.

La garantia de esta pdliza cubre cualquier desperfecto o dafio eventualmente
ocasionado por los trabajos de reparacion y/o traslado del aparato en el interior de
nuestros centros de servicio autorizados.

Esta poliza s6lo tendra validez, si estd debidamente requisitada, sellada por la casa
vendedora, en caso de extravio de esta poliza, podra hacer efectiva su garantia con la presentacion

ESTA POLIZA NO SE HARA EFECTIVA EN LOS SIGUIENTES CASOS:

« Cuando el aparato sea utilizado en condiciones distintas a las normales.

« Cuando el aparato no haya sido operado de acuerdo con el instructivo de uso que se le acompafia.

« Cuando la causa de la falla o mal funcionamiento sea consecuencia de una reparacion inadecuada o
alteracion producida por personas no autorizadas por PHILIPS MEXICANA S.A.de C.V.

3 MESES. - Accesorios, controles remotos, bocinas, cinta para fax y para cdmaras de videoconferencia.

PHILIPS

MC-719-ARCO

Philips Mexicana, S.A. de C.V.

Producto importado por:

Philips Mexicana, S.A. de C.V.

Av, La Palma No. 6

Col. San Fernando La Herradura
Huixquilucan, Edo. de México C.P.52784

Tel. 52 69 90 00

Informacion General

Centro de Informacién al Consumidor
Lada 01 800 504 62 00

MODELO

La presente garantia contara a partir de: DIA

CENTRAL DE SERVICIO
Tel. 52 69 90 86
Lada 01800 506 92 00

N° DE SERIE

MES ANO

En caso que en su producto se produzca alguna falla, acuda al centro de servicio mas cercano a su domicilio (segun listado de talleres),
de tener alguna duda, por favor llame a nuestra CENTRAL DE SERVICIO, en donde con gusto le atenderemos.

Asi mismo, cuando requiera refacciones y partes originales para su producto, acuda a los centros de servicio. Para hacer efectiva la garantia
de su producto, es necesario que presente usted esta péliza debidamente requisitada, o de lo contrario, presentar su factura de compra.

CENTROS DE SERVICIO

Ciudad EDO Calle y N° Colonia C.P. Nombre Comercial Lada| Telefono Fax
Acapulco GRO Av. Revolucion N° 28 M. Aleman 39300 | Servicio Electronico Profesional | 744 | 83 32 96 - S
Cd. Juarez CHIH. Rancho el Becerro 3011 Pradera Dorada | 32610 Teleservicio Dominguez 656 | 182128 | 182128 | S
Reynosa TAMPS Tiburcio Garza N° 401 Rodriguez 88630 Teleservicio Pepe 899 | 2259 86 - S
Chihuahua | CHIH. Trasvifia y Retes N° 3503-A San Felipe 31240 Zener Electronica 614 | 140116 | 143351 | S
Colima CcoL Francisco |. Madero N° 426 Centro 28000 TV Antenas de Colima 312 | 40301 40301 | S
Culiacan SIN Venustiano Carranza N° 140-A Nte. Centro 80090 Estereo Voz 667 | 16 1510 - S
Guadalajara JAL Av.Vallarta N° 2250 Ladron de Guevara | 44600 Leecom SA.de C.V. 33 gﬁg éf gg 615 72 62| SR
Leon GTO Hernandez Alvarez N° 726 San Juan de Dios | 37480 Tecnicos Especializados 477 | 702699 | 155864 | S
Merida Yuc Calle 70 N° 443 X 49 Depto. 8 Centro 97000 Servicentro 999 | 285905 | 233997 | S
Mexicali B.C.N. Calzada Cuahutemoc N° 816-2 Cuahutemoc Norte |21200 Baja Electronic’s 686 g% gg gg - S

Defensores de la

Mexico DF. Norte 1 D N° 4634 Republica 7780 | Tecnologia y Servicio SA.de C.V.| 55 |5368 3021|5368 3021| S
Mexico DF | CalzVallejo N° 1045-03 Esq. Pte. 124 NuevaVallejo ~ |02300| Electronica Chyr SA.de CV. | 55 gg; ;g gg 56 79 62 | SR

: Nicolas San Juan N° 806, i : 536 71 03
Mexico DF. Esq, div. del Norte Del Valle 03100 | Centro de Servicio Electronico | 55 536 25 75 5687 13 05( SR
Monterrey N.L. Juan Mendez N° 825 Nte. Centro 64000 [ Monterrey Centro Electronico SA.| 81 3751617 | 37534 86 | op

400 54 03 | 400 54 04

Morelia MICH, Lago de Patzcuaro N° 500-A Ventura Puente

58020 [Multiserv. Profesionales de Zamora| 443 | 12 03 17 - S

Oaxaca OAX Huzares N° 207 Centro 68000 | El Francistor S.de RL.de C.V. | 951 | 647 37 47297 | S
Pachuca HGO | Pza.de las Americas Lote 28 Nucleo D Valle de Sn Javier | 42086 Frazare Electronica 771 | 141581 | 188672 | S
Puebla PUE Av. 10 Pte. N° 2902-B San Alejandro 72090 Selcom 222 | 487764 | 316377 |SR
Queretaro QRO Bolivia 32 Lomas de Queretaro | 76190 Electronica Zener 442 | 61009 - S
San Luis Potosi | SLP Dr. Salvador Nava N° 2755 Balcones del Valle | 78280 Servicios Electronicos 444 | 534 07 - S
Tampico TAMPS Laredo N° 105 Mainero 89060 [ Concesionario Philips Tampico | 833 | 12 36 04 - SR
Tijana  |BCN. Av, Negrete 1613 Centro 22000|  Sisternas Inalambricos de 666 | 852322 | 852322 | S
Toluca 0o Calle Toluca N° 505 sanchez 50040 Concesionario Philips Toluca | 722 | 1483 09 |1703 20 21| §
Torreon COAH| Mariano Lopez Ortiz N° 1126 Nte. Centro 27000 Electronica Jomar 871 | 220005 (170219 76 S
Tuxtla Gutierrez | CHIS 10 Nte. Ote 153-A Centro 29000 KC-Video 961 | 181908 - S
Veracruz VER | Guerrero N° 1877 Entre Cortez y Canal Centro 91700 Antza Comunicaciones 229 gg 471481 ﬁ 319166 | S
Villahermosa | TAB Sanchez Marmol N° 206 Centro 86000 Tecnicentro 993 | 143136 | 146167 S

NOTA: Los Centros que tengan (S) solo proporcionan Servicio y los que tengan (SR) venden Refacciones y

proporcionan Servicio.




